

Motion Sheet for Item 22 – Security Guard Services
CM Kathie Tovo
City Council Meeting
January 31, 2019

I move approval of the contract with the following modifications:

1. The initial term of the contract shall be 12 months, in an amount not to exceed \$4,183,979.

DRAFT